QUICK START GUIDE FOR DEMONSTRATION CIRCUIT 568
DUAL SYNCHRONOUS, 600MA, 1.5MHZ STEP-DOWN DC/DC REGULATOR
  1
LTC3407
DESCRIPTION
Demonstration circuit 568 is a Dual Synchronous,
600mA, 1.5MHz Step-Down DC/DC Regulator featur-
ing the LTC®3407.  The DC568 has an input voltage

C2
10pF
Linear Technology Corporation
LTC3407EMS
Parts List DC568A Rev 3
6/17/2005
Item Qty Ref Desc Part Number
1 3 COUT1,COUT2,CIN CAP, X5R 10uF 6.3V 20% 0805 TAIYO YUDEN JMK212BJ106MG
2 2 C2,C1 CAP, NPO 10pF 50V 10% 0402 AVX 04025A100KAT
3 0 C3,C4 CAP, 0805 TBD
4 1 C5 CAP, TANT 47uF 10V 20% 6032 AVX TAJW476M010R
5 7 E1,E2,E3,E4,E5,E6,E7 TURRETS MILL-MAX 2501-2
6 3 JP1,JP2,JP4 HEADER, 3P 2mm COMM CON 2802S-03-G1
7 1 JP3 HEADER, 3X2 2mm COMM CON 2202S-06G1
8 2 L1,L2 IND, 2.2uH TAIYO YUDEN LQLBC25182R2M
10 3 R1,R3,R10 RES, 4.7M OHMS 5% 1/16W 0402 AAC CR05-475JM
11 1 R2 RES, 100K OHMS 1% 1/16W  0402 AAC CR05-1003FM
12 2 R4,R5 RES, 604K OHMS 1% 1/16W  0402 AAC CR05-6043FM
13 1 R6 RES, 887K OHMS 1% 1/16W  0402 AAC CR05-8873FM
14 1 R7 RES, 280K OHMS 1% 1/16W  0402 AAC CR05-2803FM
15 1 R8 RES, 402K OHMS 1% 1/16W  0402 AAC CR05-4023FM
16 1 R9 RES, 301K OHMS 1% 1/16W  0402 AAC CR05-3013FM
17 1 U1 IC, LTC3407EMS LINEAR TECH. LTC3407EMS
1 of 1
	568A_BOM.pdf
	568A-3